# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6581215

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GUY R. JOHNSON	10/01/2013
GARY A. FREEMAN	10/01/2013

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ZOLL MEDICAL CORPORATION	
Street Address:	269 MILL ROAD	
City:	CHELMSFORD	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01824	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17132994

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (603)782-4378

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 603-622-8456

Email: lunderhill@finchmaloney.com
Correspondent Name: FINCH & MALONEY PLLC

Address Line 1: GATEWAY ONE

Address Line 2: 50 COMMERCIAL STREET - SUITE 300
Address Line 4: MANCHESTER, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ZLC00013USC1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PETER H. DYKSTRA, REG. NO. 69,520	
SIGNATURE:	/Peter H. Dykstra/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/03/2021	

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=ZLC00013USC1-Assignment#page1.tif source=ZLC00013USC1-Assignment#page2.tif source=ZLC00013USC1-Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 506534439 REEL: 055477 FRAME: 0702

Attorney Docket No.: ZLC00013USC1

#### ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, Guy R. Johnson, of 22 Magnolia Ave Gloucester, MA 01930; Garv A. Freeman, of 47 Steams Street Newton Center, MA 02159; hereby assign to ZOLL MEDICAL CORPORATION, a corporation of Massachusetts, having a place of business at 269 Mill Road Chelmsford, Massachusetts 01824 United States of America, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES SMART WATCH, filed September 25, 2013, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 14/036,313, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Assignment Page 1 of 3

Attorney Docket No.: ZLC00013USC1

DATE: Ochul, 2013

**GUY R. JOHNSON** 

STATE OF Masses

SS.

COUNTY OF Fred Lleage

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

O)

HELEN D. LEARY
Notary Public
Nessachusetts
Commission Expires Jul 11, 2018

L. d. Lealy

Attorney Docket No.: ZLC00013USC1

DATE: Schole 1, 2013

GARY/A. PREEMAN

STATE OF massachusette)

SS

COUNTY OF Hiddlesex

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

HELEH D. LEARY

Notary Poblic

Hacsachesents

Commission Expires Ad 11, 2010

Notary Public

Assignment Page 3 of 3